Five thousand dollar ($5,000) deductible for employee dishonesty.  If an agency had a 

loss control or fiscal management program in place prior to the loss which, if followed, 
would have minimized the loss, Risk Management will reduce the deductible to $500. 

b. Two hundred fifty thousand dollar ($250,000) deductible for unfaithful performance 

(employee’s failure to perform certain duties prescribed by law).  This may change 
without notice. 

http://www.oregon.gov/das/Financial/Acctng/Documents/65.00.00.pdf